## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 19776/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2011 in SCA No.15678/2010, dated 08/07/2013 in SCA No.15678/2010, LPA No.1205/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SIRAJMIYA ANWARMIYA SUMRA ETC.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19780-19781 of 2013 With I.A.1-2(c/delay in filing SLP and office report ) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20059 of 2013 With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report ) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20191-20192 of 2013

With I.A.1-2(c/delay in filing SLP and office report ) WITH

SLP(C)...CC 20576-20577 of 2013

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR. Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms. Parul Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay, as also on the special leave petitions, returnable in the second week of January, 2014.

[ Sheetal Dhingra ] A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ] Court Master