SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37240-37241/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2011 in SCA No.15678/2010 dated 08/07/2013 in SCA No.15678/2010,LPA No.1205/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRAJMIYA ANWARMIYA SUMRA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 37242-37243 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37246-37247 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37248-37249 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 37251-37252 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel has raised the question involved in the first case i.e. SLP(C)No.37240-37241/2013 as to whether the person seeking employment on compassionate ground can ask the Government to make a reference or the Labour Court would competent to decide to the issue, as she has submitted that the person seeking job is not a workman. Mrs. Wahi has relief upon the judgment of this Court in M/s. Sonata Marketing vs. Union of India & Ors. AIR 2001 SC 3507.

List all the special leave petitions separately after service is complete.

(O.P. Sharma) Court Master

(M.S. Negi) Assistant Registrar