SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37240-37241/2013

DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRAJMIYA ANWARMIYA SUMRA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 37242-37243/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37246-37247/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37248-37249/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37251-37252/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19701-19702/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

Date: 05/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave , Adv. Caveator-in-person ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.37240-37241/2013

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for

filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 37242-37243 and 37246-37247/2013

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.08.07

17:00:12 IST

Reason:

Service is complete but no one has put in appearance.

SLP(C) No. 37248-37249 and 37251-37252/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioners to file process

Item No.75 -2-

fee and spare copies within two weeks, as last opportunity.

Office to issue notice.

Service report is awaited in SLP(C) No.19701-19702/2014.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010188542014/truecopy/order-7.pdf

List again on 29.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar