

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 37240-37241/2013

DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRAJMIYA ANWARMiya SUMRA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 37242-37243/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in

filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37246-37247/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in

filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37248-37249/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in

filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37251-37252/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in

filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19701-19702/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in

filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 03/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Caveator-in-person, Adv.

Mr Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.12.05

SLP(C) NO.37240-37241/2013

17:04:17 IST

Reason:

Time of four weeks extended for filing counter

affidavit.

-2-

Item No.52

SLP(C) No. 37248-37249/2013

Though the office report discloses counter affidavit not yet filed, counsel representing the sole respondent reports to have filed counter affidavit. Office to verify and put up with a clear note on the next hearing.

SLP(C) No. 19701-19702/2014

Await service. Dasti is also permitted for effecting speedy service.

SLP(C) No. 37242-37243, 37246-37247, 37251-37252 OF 2013

Service is complete on the respondents but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 21.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar