## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37240-37241/2013

DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER

ITEM NO.40

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

SIRAJMIYA ANWARMIYA SUMRA ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 37242-37243/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37246-37247/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37248-37249/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37251-37252/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19701-19702/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.
Caveator-in-person,Adv.
Mr. O. P. Bhadani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

# SLP(C) No. 37248-37249/2013

Counter affidavit of the sole respondent is already on record.

The said SLP stands complete. Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

## SLP(C) No.37240-37241/2013

Sole respondent has not filed the counter affidavit, despite last opportunity given. Further opportunity is, therefore, declined.

## SLP(C) Nos.37242-37243,37246-37247 and 37251-37252/2013

Service with respect to the respondent is complete but none has entered appearance.

The matter stands complete. Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

## SLP(C) No. 19701-19702/2014

Proof of dasti service is still awaited. One more opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file the same.

List again on 22.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar